TOWN OF RAYMOND 2015-2016 FEE SCHEDULE Approved June 30, 2015

Code Enforcement:

	Fee		
	Description New Construction or	Finished Area	\$.30 per square foot
	additions	Unfinished Area	\$.25 per square foot
	Commercial/Industrial	Commercial/Industrial	
	Minimum Permit Fee	Minimum Permit Fee	
Building Permits	Alterations or Renovations	Up to \$500	\$25
Building Fermits		\$501 to \$1,000	\$25
		\$1,001 to \$5,000	\$40
		\$5,001 to \$10,000	\$55
		\$10,001 and up	\$55 plus \$8 per thousand or fraction thereof
	Chimneys/Antennas	Chimneys/Antennas	
	Moving (within town)	Moving (within town)	
	Moving (into town)	Moving (into town)	
	Demolitions		\$25
Separate Permit Fees		Up to 6 square feet	\$25
	Signs – Business or Commercial	Over 6 square feet	\$25 plus \$.15 per square foot over 6 square feet
		In Ground	\$30
	Swimming Pools	Above Ground	\$25
	Docks – Permanent or Sea	Docks – Permanent or Seasonal	
	Pre-inspection Fee		Included with the State Fee
	Re-inspection Fee		\$25 per visit
	Subsurface Complete Systems – Non- engineered	Initial Fee	\$250
		- Plus Town Fee	\$25
Plumbing Fees		- Plus State Water Quality Surcharge	\$15
		- Plus State Variance	\$20
	Primitive Disposal System (includes alternative toilet)		\$100
	Engineered Systems		\$200 plus \$25 Town Fee
	System Components (installed separately)	Treatment Tank	\$80 plus \$25 Town Fee
		Holding Tank	\$100 plus \$25 Town Fee
		Alternative Toilet	\$50 plus \$25 Town Fee
		Disposal Area	\$150 plus \$25 Town Fee plus \$15 State Water Quality Surcharge

Description			Fee
		Engineered Disposal Area	\$150 plus \$25 Town Fee
		Separated Laundry Disposal System	\$35 plus \$25 Town Fee
		Seasonal Conversion Permit	\$50 plus \$25 Town Fee
Internal Plumbing Fees	Per State schedule	Plumbing fixtures include back-flow devices	\$10 per fixture plus\$25 Town Fee\$40 minimum plus\$25 Town Fee
Penalties	Any new outside or inside construction that results in added area of volume		A minimum of \$500 plus \$5 per square and cubic foot up to a maximum of \$2,500
	Any alterations or renovations having a completed value of \$2,000 or more if started without a permit		Double permit fee
	Re-inspections		\$25 per visit
	Temporary Service	Residential	\$25
		Commercial	\$40
	Permanent Overhead Service	Residential	\$27
		Commericial	R45
Electrical Permits	Permanent Underground Service	Residential	\$40
		Commercial	\$65
	New Construction, Renovations, Addititions (cost per square foot)	Residential	\$0.05
		Commercial	\$0.10
HVAC Permit	Based on Construction & Equipment Costs		\$20 for 1 st \$1,000 of cost, plus \$5 for each additional \$1,000 of cost

Miscellaneous Code Enforcement Fees:

Description		Fee
Campsite (personal)		\$25 annually
Campgrounds		\$75 annually
Change of Use	With Renovations	\$25
	Without Renovations	\$.30 per square foot or \$25 minimum
Driveway/Entrance		\$25
Tree Removal Shoreland Zone Permit Application		\$25
Road Opening		\$75 plus \$1.50 per square foot
Road Name Change		\$75
Recording, Indexing, and Preserving Plans		\$15
Re-inspection Fee		\$25 each visit
Additional Inspections per MUBEC		\$25 per visit

Planning Board Fees:

Description			Fees
Planning Board Pre-Application Conference			\$75
	Staff	Projects up to 10,000 square feet	\$75
Site Plan Review Application	Minor	Projects less than 10,000 square feet	\$100
	Major	Projects 10,000 square feet or greater	\$250
Staff Site Plan Review Escrow	Staff	Projects up to 10,000 square feet	\$625
	Minor	Projects less than 20,000 square feet	\$725
	Major	Projects 20,000 square feet or greater	\$1,000
Preliminary Subdivision Review			\$625 plus \$200 per lot/unit greater than 4
Final Subdivision Review			\$475 plus \$100 per lot/unit greater than 4
Minor Subdivision Review			\$475
Planning Board Escrow Fees for Subdivision Review			\$1,000, plus additional fees for completion of professional reviews if necessary based on consultant hourly rate
Planning Board/ZBA Abutters Notices			\$8 each notice
Planning Board/ZBA Newspaper Legal Notices			\$600

Zoning Board of Appeals Fees:

Description		Fee	
ZBA Application	Residential	\$75	
	Commercial	\$235	
ZBA Escrow Fees		\$1,500 plus additional fees for completion of professional reviews if necessary based on consultant hourly rate	

The above fees were approved on December 1, 2015, by the Board of Selectmen: